
Trinity Lutheran School 
“Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of April 23, 2018 

PTO Plant Sale:  Our Spring Plant Sale is coming!  We are partnering with Genesis in Belle Plaine.  The sale will 
be on Saturday, May 5, and Sunday, May 6, at Trinity.  Hanging baskets, annuals, and accent plants will be for 
sale.  Think of Trinity when you are planning your spring flowers needs this year!  Money raised will go 
towards playground upkeep.  Please contact Jodi Bertrang or Sheila Vinkemeier with any questions.  

Lunch Forms:  Hot lunch forms will be going home today (Friday).  They are due back on Thursday, April 26.  
(Please remember to be respectful of everybody’s time, and turn the lunch forms in by the due date.  Late 
lunch forms will not be accepted.)  There will not be hot lunch on Wednesday, May 9, due to field trips and a 
DARE party.  On May 30, we are offering a free hot dog picnic lunch to all of the students!  If your child does 
not want this, please send them a lunch.  

Pastor Bentz’s Installation:  Our new Pastor will be installed on Sunday, May 6, in the 4pm service.  We would 
like all kids in K-8 to sing for this service.  There will be a potluck that follows.  

Trinity’s Website:  We thank Denis Ahearn for the many hours he put into designing and setting up Trinity’s 
new Website.  Please visit it soon at www.school.trinitybelleplaine.org and let us (Denis Ahearn or Dan 
Whitney) know if there’s anything else you’d like to see included.   
 
Mission Collection at Chapel last week:  $ 11.46  
 
This Week at Trinity School 
 
Mon., Apr. 23:   7th & 8th Grade Field Trip to Camp Phillip 
Tue., Apr. 24: 7th & 8th Grade Field Trip to Camp Phillip 
  Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Wed., Apr. 25: 7th & 8th Grade Field Trip to Camp Phillip 
  Hot Lunch:  Chicken Nuggets, Mashed Potatoes, Green Beans, Fruit, Dessert 
Thur., Apr. 26: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm, Lunch forms due today! 
Fri., Apr. 27: Hot Lunch:  Domino’s Cheese Pizza, Carrots, Fruit, Dessert 
Sat., Apr. 28: Bowling Meet at 11:30 am  
Sun., Apr. 29: Grades 6–8 sing “He Rose” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
  Highway Clean-up Day 
  STIC Spaghetti Supper 
Looking Ahead 
 
Mon., Apr. 30 – May 4:  NWEA MAP Testing for Grades 3 – 8 
Tue., May 1: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Thur., May 3: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., May 4: TCGSL Track Meet 
  Grades 1 & 2 visit the Lutheran Home – 1:00 pm 
Sat., May 5: Bowling Meet at 11:30 am, PTO Plant Sale 
Sun., May 6: Grades 3-5 sing “Christ is Risen, Sing Alleluia” during the church service at 9:00 am., PTO Plant Sale 
  Grades 5 & 6 provide for/serve at Coffee Hour.  
  Grades K-8 sing for Pastor Bentz’s installation at 4:00 pm.    
Tue., May 8: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
  BOSE Meeting at 7:00 pm 



Wed., May 9: K-4 Field Trip to Mill City Museum – 9:45 am – 1:00 pm, DARE lunch for 5th and 6th Grade, No Hot Lunch 
Thur., May 10: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., May 11:   Family Fun Night at 6:30 pm, Kickball (weather-permitting) 
Sat., May 12: Bowling Meet at 12:30 pm  
Sun., May 13: Happy Mother’s Day! 
Tue., May 15: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
  7th Graders visit the Lutheran Home – 1:00 pm 
Wed., May 16:   Confirmation Examination at 7:00 pm 
Thur., May 17: Bowling Practice at 3:30 pm 
Fri., May 18: Grades 1 & 2 visit the Lutheran Home – 1:00 pm 
Sat., May 19: Bowling Meet at 11:00 am 
Sun., May 20: Confirmation during the church service at 9:00 am 
  Junior Choir sings “Think on These Things”. 
Mon., May 21 – Wed., May 23:  Grades K-2 Spring Testing 
Tues., May 23: Trinity Open House 
Thur., May 24: Trinity’s Track & Field Day 
  Last Day for PK3 
Fri., May 25: Last Day for PK4 
Mon., May 28:  NO SCHOOL – Memorial Day 
Tue., May 29: PTO Meeting at 6:30 pm 
Thur., May 31: Last Day of School – Noon Dismissal 
  End of 4th Quarter 
Fri., June 1: Teachers’ Workshop 

8th Grade Banquet 
Sun., June 3: Graduation Sunday 
  Pre-K – Grade 8 sing “I Will Praise You, O Lord” during the church service at 9:00 am. 
Sun., June 10: Farewell Potluck for Mr. Henning and Mrs. Lee, following the 9:00 am church service 
Sun., July 15: Retirement Farewell for Mrs. Bratsch, following the 9:00 am church service 


